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2022 KHSAA Region Four

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:45.54 * Dupont Manual2012
Rist, Greenberg, Holt, Caravona

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:55.08duPont Manual
1) Kiefer, Audrey 10 2) Teng, Lucy 9
3) Brown, Jenna 11 4) Ozyurekoglu, Melis 9

29.12 1:01.91 1:28.35 1:55.08
2 2:03.02Male

1) Sandefur, Kyla 11 2) Koehler, Ryleigh 9
3) Torrens, Brooke 9 4) Bodart, Isabelle 9

31.75 1:07.28 1:35.53 2:03.02
3 2:45.29Presentation

1) Hall, Maddie 12 2) Maxwell, MacKenzie 11
3) Heil, Becca 11 4) Martinez, Andrea 12

38.89 1:23.53 2:09.16 2:45.29
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:45.54 * Dupont Manual2012
Rist, Greenberg, Holt, Caravona

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:59.13duPont Manual
1) Kiefer, Audrey 10 2) Teng, Lucy 9
3) Brown, Jenna 11 4) Ozyurekoglu, Melis 9

29.55 1:05.12 1:33.97 1:59.13
2 2:07.33Male

1) Sandefur, Kyla 11 2) Koehler, Ryleigh 9
3) Torrens, Brooke 9 4) Bodart, Isabelle 9

33.18 1:08.81 1:38.65 2:07.33
3 2:46.81Presentation

1) Hall, Maddie 12 2) Maxwell, MacKenzie 11
3) Heil, Becca 11 4) Martinez, Andrea 12

38.24 1:29.04 2:07.92 2:46.81
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:31.24 * St Xavier High School2020
W Cole, S Kang, H Smith, J Mussler

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:34.97St Xavier
1) Mercer, Thomas 9 2) Anderson, Jack 12
3) Whiteley, Blake 12 4) Thiesing, Alex 9

24.06 50.48 1:13.26 1:34.97
2 1:42.15Male

1) Bowman, Kyle 11 2) Seifert, Everett 11
3) Meffert III, Jett 12 4) Hitch, Meyer 9

25.13 55.06 1:19.78 1:42.15
3 1:52.60duPont Manual

1) Deans, Sam 11 2) Clark, Aiden 9
3) Zhang, Nicholas 12 4) Parker, Dant 10

29.29 1:00.28 1:28.99 1:52.60

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:31.24 * St Xavier High School2020
W Cole, S Kang, H Smith, J Mussler

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:39.44St Xavier
1) Mercer, Thomas 9 2) Anderson, Jack 12
3) Whiteley, Blake 12 4) Thiesing, Alex 9

25.04 53.50 1:17.24 1:39.44
2 1:48.88Male

1) Bowman, Kyle 11 2) Seifert, Everett 11
3) Meffert III, Jett 12 4) Hitch, Meyer 9

28.81 59.18 1:25.81 1:48.88
3 1:51.74duPont Manual

1) Deans, Sam 11 2) Clark, Aiden 9
3) Zhang, Nicholas 12 4) Parker, Dant 10

28.11 58.94 1:27.28 1:51.74
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:48.37 * Abbie Fish2008
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
duPont Manual 111 1:52.41Brown, Jenna

26.34 54.47 1:23.31 1:52.41
duPont Manual 122 1:56.88Frericks, Elizabeth

26.84 55.70 1:26.10 1:56.88
duPont Manual 93 2:12.85Haller, Madeline

30.28 1:03.44 1:39.04 2:12.85
Male  94 2:22.71Gasaway, Jaleigh

32.05 1:08.33 1:46.40 2:22.71
duPont Manual 125 2:23.22Sellers, Mia

29.50 1:06.50 1:45.94 2:23.22
Male 116 2:44.97Volsted, Willow

35.31 1:16.91 2:03.32 2:44.97
Male 117 2:46.16Walker, Molly

35.10 1:16.11 2:01.41 2:46.16
Male  98 2:52.61McFarland, Adyson

37.45 1:21.78 2:08.10 2:52.61
Consolation Final

North Bullitt 129 2:54.92Sharpe, Olivia
35.98 1:19.27 2:07.05 2:54.92

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:48.37 * Abbie Fish2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
duPont Manual 111 1:56.80Brown, Jenna

27.10 56.23 1:26.22 1:56.80
duPont Manual 122 2:01.05Frericks, Elizabeth

27.49 57.55 1:29.27 2:01.05
duPont Manual 93 2:15.63Haller, Madeline

30.90 1:05.27 1:40.84 2:15.63
Male  94 2:26.44Gasaway, Jaleigh

32.48 1:09.89 1:49.50 2:26.44
duPont Manual 125 2:27.08Sellers, Mia

31.69 1:10.03 1:50.09 2:27.08
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Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Male 116 2:41.35Volsted, Willow
34.93 1:15.74 2:00.13 2:41.35

Male 117 2:46.49Walker, Molly
35.80 1:17.13 2:00.79 2:46.49

Male  98 2:55.85McFarland, Adyson
37.36 1:20.55 2:09.53 2:55.85

North Bullitt 129 2:57.83Sharpe, Olivia
34.72 1:18.06 2:07.50 2:57.83

St Francis  9--- DQAshby Roma, Amy
Finish in wrong lane

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:39.62 * Aldan Johnston2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 101 1:41.51Crush, Johnny

23.30 49.59 1:15.64 1:41.51
St Xavier 122 1:42.61Wilson, Isaac

23.48 49.06 1:15.57 1:42.61
St Xavier 113 1:43.05Martinelli, Lorenzo

23.22 49.14 1:16.01 1:43.05
St Xavier 114 1:43.28Butt, Zain

23.34 49.54 1:16.22 1:43.28
Male  95 1:45.80Hitch, Meyer

23.76 50.31 1:18.13 1:45.80
duPont Manual 116 1:48.69Day, Jacob

25.06 52.40 1:20.65 1:48.69
duPont Manual 107 1:50.87Shuman, Jackson

25.15 52.94 1:21.76 1:50.87
duPont Manual 108 1:53.16Parker, Dant

25.81 54.37 1:23.61 1:53.16
Consolation Final

DeSales 109 2:21.01Norton, Nate
31.27 1:06.67 1:41.90 2:21.01

Male  910 2:21.74Hughes, Quinton
30.55 1:07.17 1:44.52 2:21.74

duPont Manual 1211 2:26.88Loveless, Clay
31.96 1:09.06 1:47.55 2:26.88

Male 1212 2:30.60Christerson, Caleb
32.65 1:11.38 1:50.40 2:30.60

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:39.62 * Aldan Johnston2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 101 1:43.82Crush, Johnny

23.69 49.96 1:16.93 1:43.82
St Xavier 112 1:45.79Martinelli, Lorenzo

23.87 50.23 1:17.95 1:45.79
St Xavier 113 1:46.27Butt, Zain

24.53 51.47 1:18.92 1:46.27
St Xavier 124 1:46.43Wilson, Isaac

24.46 51.34 1:19.36 1:46.43

Male  95 1:48.50Hitch, Meyer
25.33 52.57 1:20.59 1:48.50

duPont Manual 106 1:51.46Shuman, Jackson
25.38 53.47 1:22.47 1:51.46

duPont Manual 107 1:53.07Parker, Dant
26.54 55.45 1:24.59 1:53.07

duPont Manual 118 1:53.27Day, Jacob
25.50 54.03 1:23.74 1:53.27

DeSales 109 2:23.37Norton, Nate
30.03 1:04.81 1:43.14 2:23.37

Male  910 2:27.38Hughes, Quinton
31.41 1:07.51 1:47.80 2:27.38

duPont Manual 1211 2:34.72Loveless, Clay
31.21 1:08.65 1:51.57 2:34.72

Male 1212 2:40.07Christerson, Caleb
32.28 1:11.96 1:56.27 2:40.07

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 2:02.56 * Zorry Mason2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
duPont Manual 111 2:13.32O'Bryan, Olivia

28.10 1:00.71 1:41.81 2:13.32
duPont Manual 102 2:22.39Altstadt, Sophia

30.39 1:05.95 1:49.43 2:22.39
duPont Manual 93 2:30.78Li, Summer

33.77 1:10.92 1:54.98 2:30.78
Male  94 2:37.48Bodart, Isabelle

32.23 1:10.55 2:02.87 2:37.48
St Francis  95 2:38.21Ashby Roma, Amy

33.93 1:14.84 2:02.22 2:38.21
Presentation 126 2:40.02Luchini, So ia

33.69 2:01.80 2:40.02
duPont Manual 97 2:42.55Altstadt, Daphne

34.01 1:15.70 2:05.19 2:42.55
Male 108 2:49.30Volsted, Whitley

33.04 1:15.91 2:07.67 2:49.30
Consolation Final

Male 119 3:23.10Cecil, Audrey
39.41 1:26.94 2:35.92 3:23.10

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 2:02.56 * Zorry Mason2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
duPont Manual 111 2:18.57O'Bryan, Olivia

29.32 1:04.21 1:47.29 2:18.57
duPont Manual 102 2:23.23Altstadt, Sophia

30.95 1:07.05 1:50.13 2:23.23
duPont Manual 93 2:30.69Li, Summer

34.62 1:12.14 1:54.78 2:30.69
Presentation 124 2:39.45Luchini, So ia

34.20 1:13.80 2:02.18 2:39.45
St Francis  95 2:41.20Ashby Roma, Amy

35.61 1:16.54 2:04.40 2:41.20
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

duPont Manual 96 2:43.52Altstadt, Daphne
34.21 1:15.55 2:05.37 2:43.52

Male  97 2:45.68Bodart, Isabelle
34.40 1:14.75 2:10.27 2:45.68

Male 108 2:47.50Volsted, Whitley
31.75 1:15.58 2:07.51 2:47.50

Male 119 3:25.57Cecil, Audrey
39.03 1:31.91 2:36.98 3:25.57

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 1:48.36 * Holden Smith2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 1:50.00Scholtz, Will

24.61 52.32 1:23.27 1:50.00
St Xavier 122 1:51.07Anderson, Jack

24.58 52.38 1:25.30 1:51.07
St Xavier  93 1:52.29Mercer, Thomas

24.94 52.23 1:25.20 1:52.29
St Xavier 104 1:57.95Benton, Noah

25.50 55.50 1:29.20 1:57.95
Male 115 2:03.78Bowman, Kyle

25.78 55.81 1:35.01 2:03.78
duPont Manual 126 2:03.87Tichy, Adam

26.49 56.92 1:35.04 2:03.87
duPont Manual 97 2:24.89Boehm, Grayson

31.26 1:08.95 2:24.89
duPont Manual 108 2:24.93Tobbe, Leo

30.62 1:09.67 1:51.40 2:24.93
Consolation Final

Male  99 2:34.42Guevara, Caleb
28.29 1:08.16 1:59.45 2:34.42

duPont Manual 910 2:48.15Ice, Nathan
33.05 1:19.77 2:06.31 2:48.15

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 1:48.36 * Holden Smith2021
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 1:54.15Scholtz, Will

25.44 54.19 1:26.39 1:54.15
St Xavier  92 1:58.46Mercer, Thomas

26.25 55.69 1:30.02 1:58.46
St Xavier 123 1:59.11Anderson, Jack

25.07 56.09 1:30.14 1:59.11
St Xavier 104 2:02.31Benton, Noah

26.94 58.09 1:33.29 2:02.31
Male 115 2:10.64Bowman, Kyle

28.20 59.66 1:39.01 2:10.64
duPont Manual 126 2:12.42Tichy, Adam

28.03 1:01.42 1:41.79 2:12.42
duPont Manual 97 2:24.38Boehm, Grayson

31.90 1:08.71 1:51.40 2:24.38

duPont Manual 108 2:27.29Tobbe, Leo
31.20 1:10.66 1:53.08 2:27.29

Male  99 2:40.43Guevara, Caleb
29.30 1:09.95 2:02.83 2:40.43

duPont Manual 910 2:52.70Ice, Nathan
33.32 1:22.43 2:09.78 2:52.70

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 23.38 * Caroline Thomas2010
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
duPont Manual 101 25.88Kiefer, Audrey
duPont Manual 92 26.46Ozyurekoglu, Melis
Bullitt East 123 27.97Wimmer, Sarah
duPont Manual 94 28.13Day, Caitlin
duPont Manual 95 29.00Billiter, Ashley
Central 126 30.41Rouse, Emily
North Bullitt 127 30.81Hodge, Haley
Presentation 128 33.46Hall, Maddie

Consolation Final
Butler 109 33.19Gripp, Madelynn
Bullitt East 1110 34.85White, Abby
Presentation 1111 35.55Maxwell, MacKenzie
Bullitt East  912 36.90McCubbin, Cadynce
Butler 1013 37.02Astudillo, Jessica
Male 1214 37.89Arnold, Gracie
Butler 1215 40.49Patterson, Olivia
Presentation 12--- DQMartinez, Andrea

No touch on turn
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 23.38 * Caroline Thomas2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
duPont Manual 91 26.73Ozyurekoglu, Melis
duPont Manual 102 27.35Kiefer, Audrey
duPont Manual 93 28.21Day, Caitlin
Bullitt East 124 28.59Wimmer, Sarah
duPont Manual 95 29.07Billiter, Ashley
Central 126 31.44Rouse, Emily
North Bullitt 127 31.61Hodge, Haley
Presentation 128 34.51Hall, Maddie
Bullitt East 119 35.37White, Abby
Butler 1010 35.49Gripp, Madelynn
Butler 1011 36.23Astudillo, Jessica
Bullitt East  912 36.59McCubbin, Cadynce
Presentation 1113 37.26Maxwell, MacKenzie
Male 1214 38.30Arnold, Gracie
Butler 1215 38.54Patterson, Olivia
Presentation 1216 40.52Martinez, Andrea
Male  917 40.58Sutton, Ava
Butler 1118 40.63Mendoza, Alexia
Butler 1019 40.92Livers, Madison
Butler 1120 41.50Endress, Emma
North Bullitt  721 43.19Snook, Taryn



Ralph Wright Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 4
2022 KHSAA Region Four

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Butler 1222 43.23Nieto, Carolina
Butler 1123 44.61Patterson, Hannah
Bullitt East 1124 45.44Bryant, Lyndsey
Butler 1025 45.81Mattingly, Kimberly
Butler 1026 49.08Clemente, Layla
Doss 1027 49.38Stamm, Brenda
Male 12--- DFSLowe, Emily

Declared false start
 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 21.21 * Luke Thomas2022
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 21.21*Thomas, Luke
St Xavier 102 21.65McCall, Sammy
St Xavier  93 21.79Thiesing, Alex
St Xavier 124 22.62Christensen, Luke
duPont Manual 125 24.71Harrison, Daniel
duPont Manual 11*6 25.85Childs, Nicholas
North Bullitt 12*6 25.85Zayats, Jan
duPont Manual 118 25.97Reyes Garzon, Josue

Consolation Final
duPont Manual 109 25.72Nemes, Sam
North Bullitt 1210 27.10Schmidt, Carter
Western  911 29.13Wilcox, Kyrece
Male 1012 29.87Wade, Cooper
Male 1013 30.75Zeru, Joseph
Shawnee14 31.36Harrison, Adrian
Butler 1215 32.90Harbin, Jalen
North Bullitt  8--- DQHubbard, Philip

False start
 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 21.21 * Luke Thomas2022
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 121 21.82Thomas, Luke
St Xavier 102 21.83McCall, Sammy
St Xavier  93 22.44Thiesing, Alex
St Xavier 124 22.93Christensen, Luke
duPont Manual 125 25.16Harrison, Daniel
duPont Manual 116 26.05Reyes Garzon, Josue
North Bullitt 127 26.13Zayats, Jan
duPont Manual 118 26.18Childs, Nicholas
duPont Manual 109 26.21Nemes, Sam
North Bullitt 1210 27.03Schmidt, Carter
Western  911 28.32Wilcox, Kyrece
Male 1012 29.54Wade, Cooper
North Bullitt  813 29.82Hubbard, Philip
Male 1014 30.90Zeru, Joseph
Shawnee15 31.48Harrison, Adrian
Butler 1216 35.94Harbin, Jalen
Male 1017 36.34Flores, Chris
Male  918 36.90Stewart, William

DeSales 1019 37.63Parker, Caleb
Central  920 50.42Bartee, Markeyse
DeSales 9--- DQCulp, William

Unsportsmanlike conduct
Butler 11--- DQMaraman, Eli

Unsportsmanlike conduct
DeSales 12--- DQUribe, Mauricio

Unsportsmanlike conduct
 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 545.55 * Andy Cunningham1996
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

St Xavier 121 457.95AAnderson, Brandon
St Xavier  92 266.10Phelps, John

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 545.55 * Andy Cunningham1996
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

St Xavier 121 315.15Anderson, Brandon
St Xavier  92 193.00Phelps, John

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 545.55 * Andy Cunningham1996
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

St Xavier 121 206.80Anderson, Brandon
St Xavier  92 131.85Phelps, John

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 55.10 * Leah Reinhardt2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
duPont Manual 111 57.12Brown, Jenna

27.20 57.12
Male  92 1:01.80Torrens, Brooke

29.06 1:01.80
duPont Manual 93 1:02.38Ozyurekoglu, Melis

29.51 1:02.38
Male 104 1:13.80Volsted, Whitley

32.68 1:13.80
duPont Manual 95 1:15.16Grigsby, Abby

34.42 1:15.16
Male  96 1:17.55Lanham, Amelia

36.51 1:17.55
Male 117 1:31.22Cecil, Audrey

39.61 1:31.22
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 55.10 * Leah Reinhardt2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
duPont Manual 111 59.11Brown, Jenna

28.28 59.11
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

duPont Manual 92 1:03.51Ozyurekoglu, Melis
29.32 1:03.51

Male  93 1:07.28Torrens, Brooke
31.62 1:07.28

Male 104 1:14.42Volsted, Whitley
33.21 1:14.42

duPont Manual 95 1:16.27Grigsby, Abby
35.14 1:16.27

Male  96 1:18.61Lanham, Amelia
37.35 1:18.61

Male 117 1:30.44Cecil, Audrey
40.29 1:30.44

Presentation 11--- DQHeil, Becca
One hand touch

47.87 DQ
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 48.44 * Holden Smith2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 49.29Crush, Charlie

23.13 49.29
St Xavier 122 49.99Whiteley, Blake

23.35 49.99
St Xavier 123 50.64Wilson, Isaac

23.56 50.64
Male  94 53.07Hitch, Meyer

24.92 53.07
duPont Manual 105 54.26Shuman, Jackson

25.49 54.26
St Xavier 106 54.44Dean, Preston

25.54 54.44
Male 127 54.86Meffert III, Jett

25.49 54.86
duPont Manual 118 57.09Deans, Sam

26.38 57.09
Consolation Final

Male 119 56.45Seifert, Everett
26.00 56.45

duPont Manual 910 1:02.74Clark, Aiden
28.80 1:02.74

duPont Manual 1211 1:05.94Zhang, Nicholas
30.33 1:05.94

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 48.44 * Holden Smith2021
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 121 51.87Crush, Charlie

24.47 51.87
St Xavier 122 52.61Wilson, Isaac

24.73 52.61
St Xavier 123 52.86Whiteley, Blake

24.70 52.86

Male  94 55.15Hitch, Meyer
25.72 55.15

duPont Manual 105 55.60Shuman, Jackson
26.15 55.60

St Xavier 106 56.77Dean, Preston
25.81 56.77

Male 127 57.13Meffert III, Jett
26.75 57.13

duPont Manual 118 57.66Deans, Sam
26.42 57.66

Male 119 59.50Seifert, Everett
27.78 59.50

duPont Manual 910 1:03.47Clark, Aiden
29.21 1:03.47

duPont Manual 1211 1:05.15Zhang, Nicholas
30.42 1:05.15

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 51.05 * Caroline Thomas2011
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
duPont Manual 121 54.03Frericks, Elizabeth

26.07 54.03
duPont Manual 102 56.08Altstadt, Sophia

27.07 56.08
duPont Manual 93 59.45Haller, Madeline

28.43 59.45
Male  94 1:00.25Koehler, Ryleigh

28.60 1:00.25
duPont Manual 125 1:03.67Korner, Camella

29.68 1:03.67
Bullitt East 126 1:03.87Wimmer, Sarah

29.81 1:03.87
Male  97 1:05.02Sandefur, Briana

30.72 1:05.02
North Bullitt 128 1:09.51Hodge, Haley

33.37 1:09.51
Consolation Final

Male  99 1:09.05Collier, Clara
33.10 1:09.05

Central 1210 1:18.60Rouse, Emily
34.37 1:18.60

Butler 1011 1:20.54Gripp, Madelynn
37.47 1:20.54

Presentation 1112 1:20.71Heil, Becca
39.16 1:20.71

Bullitt East  913 1:25.39McCubbin, Cadynce
42.01 1:25.39

Butler 1014 1:27.26Astudillo, Jessica
41.76 1:27.26

Male 1215 1:30.15Vaulton, Alijah
39.44 1:30.15

Bullitt East  7--- DQHuff, Mia
No Show Penalty Event
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Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 51.05 * Caroline Thomas2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
duPont Manual 121 55.75Frericks, Elizabeth

27.06 55.75
duPont Manual 102 59.17Altstadt, Sophia

28.59 59.17
duPont Manual 93 59.89Haller, Madeline

29.18 59.89
Male  94 1:00.74Koehler, Ryleigh

29.08 1:00.74
duPont Manual 125 1:03.37Korner, Camella

29.59 1:03.37
Bullitt East 126 1:04.03Wimmer, Sarah

29.66 1:04.03
Male  97 1:08.53Sandefur, Briana

32.36 1:08.53
North Bullitt 128 1:10.31Hodge, Haley

34.58 1:10.31
Male  99 1:11.98Collier, Clara

34.70 1:11.98
Butler 1010 1:22.56Gripp, Madelynn

39.32 1:22.56
Butler 1011 1:23.00Astudillo, Jessica

39.38 1:23.00
Central 1212 1:24.23Rouse, Emily

33.81 1:24.23
Presentation 1113 1:25.18Heil, Becca

41.48 1:25.18
Bullitt East  714 1:26.33Huff, Mia

40.48 1:26.33
Bullitt East  915 1:26.36McCubbin, Cadynce

39.87 1:26.36
Male 1216 1:27.70Vaulton, Alijah

38.99 1:27.70
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 45.32 * Will Cole2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 45.92Thomas, Luke

22.23 45.92
St Xavier  92 46.88Thiesing, Alex

22.66 46.88
St Xavier 103 47.07McCall, Sammy

22.58 47.07
St Xavier 114 47.08Butt, Zain

22.59 47.08
Male 125 51.21Meffert III, Jett

24.60 51.21
Male 126 54.06Rogers, Nate

26.11 54.06
duPont Manual 127 54.87Harrison, Daniel

25.57 54.87

duPont Manual 118 57.39Beck, Sam
27.49 57.39

Consolation Final
North Bullitt 129 58.12Zayats, Jan
Bullitt East 1110 59.66Lewis, Isaac

28.37 59.66
duPont Manual 1111 59.98Childs, Nicholas

28.09 59.98
DeSales 1012 1:01.17Norton, Nate

29.99 1:01.17
duPont Manual 1113 1:04.19Raluy, Patrick

31.00 1:04.19
Male 1014 1:04.76Wade, Cooper

30.76 1:04.76
Western  915 1:08.20Wilcox, Kyrece

31.63 1:08.20
Male 1016 1:08.94Suel, Jack

31.90 1:08.94
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 45.32 * Will Cole2020
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 121 47.79Thomas, Luke

23.14 47.79
St Xavier 112 47.86Butt, Zain

22.63 47.86
St Xavier 103 48.08McCall, Sammy

23.43 48.08
St Xavier  94 48.91Thiesing, Alex

23.29 48.91
Male 125 53.58Meffert III, Jett

25.76 53.58
Male 126 55.46Rogers, Nate

26.13 55.46
duPont Manual 127 56.75Harrison, Daniel

27.03 56.75
duPont Manual 118 58.12Beck, Sam

27.71 58.12
North Bullitt 129 59.06Zayats, Jan

27.67 59.06
duPont Manual 1110 1:01.36Childs, Nicholas

28.23 1:01.36
Bullitt East 1111 1:01.37Lewis, Isaac

29.36 1:01.37
DeSales 1012 1:03.94Norton, Nate

30.59 1:03.94
duPont Manual 1113 1:04.48Raluy, Patrick

31.02 1:04.48
Male 1014 1:06.22Wade, Cooper

31.12 1:06.22
Male 1015 1:08.45Suel, Jack

32.38 1:08.45
Western  916 1:08.55Wilcox, Kyrece

31.93 1:08.55
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Butler 1117 1:08.57Clem, Thomas
32.63 1:08.57

DeSales 1218 1:09.40Moss, Travis
DeSales 1019 1:39.55Parker, Caleb

40.60 1:39.55
Central  920 1:56.58Bartee, Markeyse

51.00 1:56.58
Butler 11--- DQMaraman, Eli

No Show Penalty Event
DeSales 12--- DQUribe, Mauricio

No Show Penalty Event
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:52.85 * Monica McGrath2015
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
duPont Manual 111 5:18.72O'Bryan, Olivia

28.01 59.13 1:31.06 2:03.34
2:35.77 3:08.74 3:41.49 4:14.91
4:47.33 5:18.72

Male 112 5:48.84Sandefur, Kyla
30.16 1:04.19 1:39.07 2:14.34

2:49.73 3:25.03 4:01.26 4:37.47
5:13.58 5:48.84

Male  93 5:52.12Torrens, Brooke
31.19 1:05.69 1:41.47 2:16.92

2:52.65 3:29.54 4:06.11 4:42.70
5:19.04 5:52.12

duPont Manual 94 5:57.49Teng, Lucy
31.22 1:04.68 1:39.30 2:14.56

2:50.40 3:26.85 4:04.27 4:41.84
5:19.61 5:57.49

duPont Manual 95 6:31.12Altstadt, Daphne
33.65 1:10.07 1:48.90 2:29.35

3:09.49 3:49.57 4:30.57 5:11.66
5:52.18 6:31.12

duPont Manual 96 6:37.73Grigsby, Abby
33.73 1:11.89 1:52.05 2:33.38

3:15.00 3:56.68 4:37.11 5:18.93
5:59.99 6:37.73

Presentation 12--- X7:01.32Luchini, So ia
34.76 1:13.34 1:54.63 2:36.95

3:20.27 4:04.04 4:48.65 5:33.74
6:18.96 7:01.32

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:52.85 * Monica McGrath2015
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
duPont Manual 111 5:26.08O'Bryan, Olivia

28.50 1:00.05 1:32.66 2:05.64
2:38.69 3:11.54 3:44.97 4:18.98
4:52.62 5:26.08

Male 112 5:59.42Sandefur, Kyla
31.67 1:06.97 1:43.19 2:19.56

2:56.80 3:33.66 4:10.35 4:46.81
5:23.71 5:59.42

duPont Manual 93 6:01.37Teng, Lucy
31.59 1:06.47 1:42.80 2:19.07

2:55.51 3:32.49 4:10.71 4:47.61
5:25.35 6:01.37

Male  94 6:15.08Torrens, Brooke
34.24 1:12.35 1:50.12 2:28.64

3:06.52 3:44.13 4:22.28 5:00.47
5:38.13 6:15.08

duPont Manual 95 6:29.23Altstadt, Daphne
33.14 1:10.50 1:49.84 2:29.46

3:09.66 3:51.04 4:32.24 5:12.50
5:51.73 6:29.23

duPont Manual 96 6:48.22Grigsby, Abby
34.42 1:13.31 1:53.26 2:35.55

3:19.00 4:01.87 4:44.69 5:26.81
6:08.52 6:48.22

Presentation 127 6:49.78Luchini, So ia
34.06 1:13.56 1:55.89 2:35.96

3:17.89 3:59.93 4:42.54 5:25.96
6:08.78 6:49.78

Male  9--- X7:06.92Lanham, Amelia
39.29 1:21.33 2:03.75 2:47.14

3:30.89 4:14.51 4:58.71 5:43.17
6:26.11 7:06.92

Male  9--- DFSCollier, Clara
Declared false start

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:34.17 * Robert Leasure2012
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 4:34.68Anderson, Jack

24.86 52.20 1:20.04 1:48.23
2:16.45 2:44.68 3:12.08 3:39.78
4:08.10 4:34.68

St Xavier 102 4:37.74Augustus, Jack
24.90 52.93 1:21.36 1:49.93

2:18.07 2:45.89 3:13.71 3:41.83
4:10.16 4:37.74

St Xavier 113 4:42.19Martinelli, Lorenzo
25.35 53.63 1:22.32 1:51.01

2:19.65 2:48.48 3:17.16 3:45.81
4:14.32 4:42.19

St Xavier 114 4:42.51Lim, Noah
25.20 52.86 1:21.05 1:49.88

2:19.14 2:48.21 3:17.48 3:46.41
4:15.31 4:42.51

duPont Manual 125 4:54.21Tichy, Adam
25.30 53.60 1:22.75 1:52.94

2:23.20 2:53.48 3:24.13 3:54.48
4:24.87 4:54.21
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Championship Final ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

duPont Manual 116 4:59.56Day, Jacob
26.17 55.00 1:24.65 1:54.98

2:25.56 2:56.61 3:27.64 3:58.81
4:29.61 4:59.56

duPont Manual 107 5:04.04Parker, Dant
26.73 56.08 1:26.45 1:57.22

2:28.35 2:59.69 3:31.13 4:02.43
4:33.47 5:04.04

duPont Manual 118 6:15.16Beck, Sam
30.74 1:05.60 1:43.35 2:22.44

3:01.76 3:40.58 4:20.00 4:59.22
5:37.45 6:15.16

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:34.17 * Robert Leasure2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 121 4:41.17Anderson, Jack

25.51 53.63 1:22.32 1:51.15
2:20.22 2:48.47 3:16.68 3:44.88
4:13.28 4:41.17

St Xavier 112 4:44.51Martinelli, Lorenzo
25.00 52.96 1:21.12 1:49.51

2:18.43 2:47.39 3:16.32 3:46.02
4:15.33 4:44.51

St Xavier 113 4:46.24Lim, Noah
25.97 54.19 1:22.93 1:51.89

2:21.20 2:49.93 3:19.05 3:48.35
4:17.76 4:46.24

St Xavier 104 4:49.44Augustus, Jack
25.20 53.18 1:22.16 1:52.23

2:22.27 2:52.38 3:22.27 3:51.69
4:21.21 4:49.44

duPont Manual 105 5:04.58Parker, Dant
27.16 57.27 1:27.98 1:58.82

2:29.65 3:00.62 3:31.64 4:02.95
4:34.17 5:04.58

duPont Manual 126 5:08.22Tichy, Adam
26.50 56.13 1:27.62 1:59.09

2:30.85 3:02.95 3:35.07 4:06.51
4:38.15 5:08.22

duPont Manual 117 5:08.40Day, Jacob
27.70 57.60 1:29.26 2:00.92

2:32.94 3:03.71 3:35.11 4:07.12
4:38.73 5:08.40

duPont Manual 118 6:13.81Beck, Sam
31.20 1:05.80 1:42.21 2:20.25

2:58.53 3:36.90 4:16.53 4:55.61
5:35.07 6:13.81

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:35.68 * Dupont Manual2010
Barker, Love, Holt, Thomas

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:44.37duPont Manual
1) Frericks, Elizabeth 12 2) Kiefer, Audrey 10
3) Altstadt, Sophia 10 4) O'Bryan, Olivia 11

25.54 52.48 1:26.91 1:44.37
2 1:50.97Male

1) Sandefur, Kyla 11 2) Bodart, Isabelle 9
3) Torrens, Brooke 9 4) Koehler, Ryleigh 9

29.03 56.74 1:23.97 1:50.97
3 2:27.37Butler

1) Astudillo, Jessica 10 2) Endress, Emma 11
3) Patterson, Olivia 12 4) Gripp, Madelynn 10

44.08 1:15.61 1:54.18 2:27.37
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:35.68 * Dupont Manual2010
Barker, Love, Holt, Thomas

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:49.17duPont Manual
1) Frericks, Elizabeth 12 2) Kiefer, Audrey 10
3) Altstadt, Sophia 10 4) O'Bryan, Olivia 11

26.57 54.08 1:22.78 1:49.17
2 1:54.59Male

1) Sandefur, Kyla 11 2) Bodart, Isabelle 9
3) Torrens, Brooke 9 4) Koehler, Ryleigh 9

30.28 58.86 1:27.91 1:54.59
3 2:32.39Butler

1) Gripp, Madelynn 10 2) Endress, Emma 11
3) Livers, Madison 10 4) Astudillo, Jessica 10

34.73 1:14.28 1:56.14 2:32.39
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:25.26 * St Xavier High School2019
H Smith, C Tyler, S Kang, W Cole

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:25.61St Xavier
1) McCall, Sammy 10 2) Whiteley, Blake 12
3) Augustus, Jack 10 4) Wilson, Isaac 12

21.68 43.06 1:04.22 1:25.61
2 1:33.06Male

1) Seifert, Everett 11 2) Bowman, Kyle 11
3) Meffert III, Jett 12 4) Hitch, Meyer 9

23.22 47.11 1:10.64 1:33.06
3 1:33.53duPont Manual

1) Day, Jacob 11 2) Tichy, Adam 12
3) Shuman, Jackson 10 4) Parker, Dant 10

23.85 47.42 1:10.24 1:33.53
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Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:25.26 * St Xavier High School2019
H Smith, C Tyler, S Kang, W Cole

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:29.39St Xavier
1) McCall, Sammy 10 2) Whiteley, Blake 12
3) Augustus, Jack 10 4) Wilson, Isaac 12

21.87 44.18 1:06.55 1:29.39
2 1:36.63Male

1) Seifert, Everett 11 2) Bowman, Kyle 11
3) Meffert III, Jett 12 4) Hitch, Meyer 9

23.98 49.41 1:13.48 1:36.63
3 1:37.29duPont Manual

1) Day, Jacob 11 2) Tichy, Adam 12
3) Shuman, Jackson 10 4) Parker, Dant 10

24.73 48.83 1:12.86 1:37.29
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 56.29 * Heidi Hatteberg2008
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
duPont Manual 101 59.97Kiefer, Audrey

28.60 59.97
duPont Manual 92 1:06.04Li, Summer

32.95 1:06.04
Male 113 1:06.44Sandefur, Kyla

32.88 1:06.44
duPont Manual 124 1:09.34Korner, Camella

32.50 1:09.34
Male  95 1:11.22Bodart, Isabelle

34.41 1:11.22
Male  96 1:15.81Gasaway, Jaleigh

36.21 1:15.81
duPont Manual 97 1:21.81Billiter, Ashley

39.23 1:21.81
Presentation 128 1:26.23Hall, Maddie

41.28 1:26.23
Consolation Final

North Bullitt 129 1:31.16Sharpe, Olivia
42.81 1:31.16

Bullitt East 1110 1:38.46White, Abby
48.82 1:38.46

Doss 1011 1:51.11Stamm, Brenda
Bullitt East 1112 2:04.19Bryant, Lyndsey

59.49 2:04.19
North Bullitt  7--- DQSnook, Taryn

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
49.40 DQ

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 56.29 * Heidi Hatteberg2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
duPont Manual 101 1:03.65Kiefer, Audrey

30.62 1:03.65

duPont Manual 92 1:08.64Li, Summer
34.17 1:08.64

duPont Manual 123 1:09.13Korner, Camella
32.87 1:09.13

Male 114 1:10.12Sandefur, Kyla
34.57 1:10.12

Male  95 1:13.05Bodart, Isabelle
35.04 1:13.05

Male  96 1:15.83Gasaway, Jaleigh
36.14 1:15.83

duPont Manual 97 1:22.33Billiter, Ashley
Presentation 128 1:25.21Hall, Maddie

40.28 1:25.21
North Bullitt 129 1:30.19Sharpe, Olivia

41.15 1:30.19
Bullitt East 1110 1:37.45White, Abby

48.62 1:37.45
North Bullitt  711 1:42.42Snook, Taryn
Doss 1012 1:53.80Stamm, Brenda
Bullitt East 1113 2:06.52Bryant, Lyndsey

1:01.81 2:06.52
Male  9--- DQQaissi, Lubna

Did not inish on back
41.38 DQ

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 48.31 * Will Cole2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 49.07Crush, Charlie

23.74 49.07
St Xavier 102 49.75Crush, Johnny

24.69 49.75
St Xavier 123 52.56Whiteley, Blake

25.77 52.56
Male 114 53.35Bowman, Kyle

25.91 53.35
St Xavier  95 54.10Baumann, Clay

26.35 54.10
Male 126 1:02.91Rogers, Nate

30.40 1:02.91
duPont Manual 117 1:03.93Deans, Sam

30.95 1:03.93
duPont Manual 98 1:07.62Boehm, Grayson

32.71 1:07.62
Consolation Final

duPont Manual 109 1:07.18Nemes, Sam
31.50 1:07.18

Bullitt East 1110 1:08.16Lewis, Isaac
32.77 1:08.16

duPont Manual 911 1:09.72Pollett, Jack
32.77 1:09.72

Male 1212 1:18.87Stevenson, Aden
38.09 1:18.87

DeSales 1213 1:22.86Moss, Travis
38.22 1:22.86
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Butler 1114 1:23.10Clem, Thomas
40.78 1:23.10

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 48.31 * Will Cole2020
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 101 52.48Crush, Johnny

26.15 52.48
St Xavier 122 52.61Crush, Charlie

25.41 52.61
St Xavier 123 55.27Whiteley, Blake

27.27 55.27
St Xavier  94 55.41Baumann, Clay

26.97 55.41
Male 115 56.73Bowman, Kyle

27.40 56.73
duPont Manual 116 1:03.01Deans, Sam

30.55 1:03.01
Male 127 1:05.42Rogers, Nate

31.90 1:05.42
duPont Manual 98 1:07.56Boehm, Grayson

32.68 1:07.56
Bullitt East 119 1:09.14Lewis, Isaac

33.72 1:09.14
duPont Manual 1010 1:09.93Nemes, Sam
duPont Manual 911 1:10.94Pollett, Jack
Male 1212 1:20.65Stevenson, Aden
DeSales 1213 1:23.18Moss, Travis
Butler 1114 1:29.16Clem, Thomas

42.93 1:29.16
DeSales 9--- DQCulp, William

No Show Penalty Event
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 1:03.67 * Payton Greenberg2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
duPont Manual 91 1:13.10Day, Caitlin

34.63 1:13.10
duPont Manual 92 1:14.18Teng, Lucy

35.02 1:14.18
Male  93 1:18.94Koehler, Ryleigh

36.57 1:18.94
Male  94 1:19.80Sandefur, Briana

36.62 1:19.80
duPont Manual 125 1:20.00Sellers, Mia

36.30 1:20.00
Male 116 1:28.30Walker, Molly

41.26 1:28.30
Presentation 117 1:35.88Maxwell, MacKenzie

44.54 1:35.88
Butler 118 1:53.58Patterson, Hannah

52.97 1:53.58

Consolation Final
Butler 109 2:09.03Mattingly, Kimberly

59.64 2:09.03
Butler 1010 2:09.49Livers, Madison

57.23 2:09.49
Bullitt East  7--- DQHuff, Mia

No Show Penalty Event
52.97

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 1:03.67 * Payton Greenberg2014
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
duPont Manual 91 1:13.40Day, Caitlin

34.75 1:13.40
duPont Manual 92 1:16.99Teng, Lucy

36.38 1:16.99
Male  93 1:19.73Koehler, Ryleigh

37.43 1:19.73
duPont Manual 124 1:20.15Sellers, Mia

36.74 1:20.15
Male  95 1:23.86Sandefur, Briana

39.83 1:23.86
Male 116 1:28.07Walker, Molly

41.67 1:28.07
Presentation 117 1:37.91Maxwell, MacKenzie

45.43 1:37.91
Bullitt East  78 1:43.15Huff, Mia

48.22 1:43.15
Butler 119 1:56.57Patterson, Hannah

52.82 1:56.57
Butler 1010 2:10.71Mattingly, Kimberly

1:00.29 2:10.71
Butler 1011 2:13.94Livers, Madison

1:00.50 2:13.94
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 55.15 * Will Scholtz4/15/2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 55.39Scholtz, Will

26.01 55.39
St Xavier  92 57.55Mercer, Thomas

27.45 57.55
St Xavier 103 1:00.20Benton, Noah

28.63 1:00.20
St Xavier 104 1:01.36Campbell, Matthew

28.78 1:01.36
Male 115 1:05.66Seifert, Everett

30.80 1:05.66
duPont Manual 96 1:07.84Clark, Aiden

31.67 1:07.84
duPont Manual 117 1:08.40Reyes Garzon, Josue

32.11 1:08.40
North Bullitt 128 1:13.50Schmidt, Carter

34.86 1:13.50
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Consolation Final
duPont Manual 109 1:12.73Tobbe, Leo

34.11 1:12.73
duPont Manual 1210 1:13.45Zhang, Nicholas

33.74 1:13.45
Male  911 1:27.18Hughes, Quinton

40.49 1:27.18
Male 1012 1:29.23Suel, Jack

41.89 1:29.23
North Bullitt  813 1:39.37Hubbard, Philip

44.78 1:39.37
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 55.15 * Will Scholtz4/15/2021
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 59.59Scholtz, Will

28.82 59.59
St Xavier  92 1:01.87Mercer, Thomas

29.40 1:01.87
St Xavier 103 1:03.02Benton, Noah

29.74 1:03.02
St Xavier 104 1:04.40Campbell, Matthew

30.30 1:04.40
duPont Manual 115 1:08.48Reyes Garzon, Josue

32.15 1:08.48
Male 116 1:09.06Seifert, Everett

32.46 1:09.06
duPont Manual 97 1:09.62Clark, Aiden

32.59 1:09.62
North Bullitt 128 1:13.24Schmidt, Carter

33.72 1:13.24
duPont Manual 129 1:13.51Zhang, Nicholas

33.89 1:13.51
duPont Manual 1010 1:13.98Tobbe, Leo

35.25 1:13.98
Male  911 1:26.76Hughes, Quinton

40.35 1:26.76
Male 1012 1:27.12Suel, Jack

39.28 1:27.12
North Bullitt  813 1:38.44Hubbard, Philip

45.77 1:38.44
 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:30.44 * Dupont Manual2012
House, Zehnder, Rist, Love

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:40.85duPont Manual
1) Frericks, Elizabeth 12 2) Brown, Jenna 11
3) O'Bryan, Olivia 11 4) Altstadt, Sophia 10

26.31 54.27 1:20.24 2:03.35
2:47.58 3:10.66 3:40.85

2 4:31.14Male
1) Volsted, Whitley 10 2) Volsted, Willow 11
3) Sandefur, Briana 9 4) Gasaway, Jaleigh 9

31.52 1:07.44 1:39.51 2:18.48
2:50.59 3:25.88 3:56.85 4:31.14

3 5:20.01Presentation
1) Luchini, So ia 12 2) Maxwell, MacKenzie 11
3) Heil, Becca 11 4) Hall, Maddie 12

30.39 1:04.82 1:45.92 2:43.89
3:13.78 3:59.18 4:37.38 5:20.01

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:30.44 * Dupont Manual2012
House, Zehnder, Rist, Love

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:51.69duPont Manual
1) Frericks, Elizabeth 12 2) Brown, Jenna 11
3) O'Bryan, Olivia 11 4) Altstadt, Sophia 10

27.16 56.43 1:23.17 1:52.96
2:19.84 2:51.20 3:19.92 3:51.69

2 4:34.77Male
1) Volsted, Whitley 10 2) Volsted, Willow 11
3) Sandefur, Briana 9 4) Gasaway, Jaleigh 9

30.16 1:12.05 1:36.91 2:15.19
2:47.25 3:23.25 3:56.84 4:34.77

3 5:18.35Presentation
1) Luchini, So ia 12 2) Maxwell, MacKenzie 11
3) Heil, Becca 11 4) Hall, Maddie 12

30.01 1:04.96 1:44.77 2:29.42
3:11.28 3:57.83 4:35.40 5:18.35

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:04.61 * St Xavier High School2020
H Smith, J Anderson, L Thomas, W Cole

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:08.86St Xavier
1) Mercer, Thomas 9 2) Butt, Zain 11
3) McCall, Sammy 10 4) Wilson, Isaac 12

22.68 47.14 1:04.25 1:34.82
1:57.17 2:21.78 2:44.18 3:08.86

2 3:34.66duPont Manual
1) Shuman, Jackson 10 2) Tichy, Adam 12
3) Day, Jacob 11 4) Deans, Sam 11

25.03 53.12 1:18.18 1:46.60
2:12.20 2:40.28 3:06.57 3:34.66

3 4:05.94Male
1) Guevara, Caleb 9 2) Hughes, Quinton 9
3) Christerson, Caleb 12 4) Rogers, Nate 12

27.98 1:01.40 1:31.46 2:06.95
2:37.30 3:10.94 3:37.26 4:05.94
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Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:04.61 * St Xavier High School2020
H Smith, J Anderson, L Thomas, W Cole

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:15.54St Xavier
1) Mercer, Thomas 9 2) Butt, Zain 11
3) McCall, Sammy 10 4) Wilson, Isaac 12

23.91 49.95 1:12.36 1:38.78
2:01.66 2:26.55 2:49.98 3:15.54

2 3:42.58duPont Manual
1) Shuman, Jackson 10 2) Tichy, Adam 12
3) Day, Jacob 11 4) Deans, Sam 11

26.02 55.05 1:21.35 1:50.20
2:16.61 2:45.36 3:11.69 3:42.58

3 4:17.80Male
1) Guevara, Caleb 9 2) Hughes, Quinton 9
3) Christerson, Caleb 12 4) Rogers, Nate 12

29.20 1:02.64 1:35.13 2:11.58
2:43.32 3:19.92 3:47.85 4:17.80

--- DQDeSales
No Show Penalty Event

1) Norton, Nate 10 2) Culp, William 9
3) Uribe, Mauricio 12 4) Moss, Travis 12

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. duPont Manual High School 612
2. Louisville Male 406
3. Presentation Academy 122
4. Butler Traditional High School 83
5. Bullitt East High School 57
6. North Bullitt HighSchool 41
7. Central High School 20
8. Saint Francis School 14
9. Doss High School 6

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. St Xavier High School 698
2. duPont Manual High School 429.5
3. Louisville Male 283
4. North Bullitt HighSchool 43.5
5. DeSales High School 18
6. Bullitt East High School 14
7. Western High School 8
8. Butler Traditional High School 5
9. Shawnee High School 3


